

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation Chooses CommScope to Enhance Pay TV Experience

September 11, 2019

Subscribers have access to SKY PerfecTV!Premium service with SKY PerfecTV! Hybrid

New customer win extends CommScope's growth in the Japanese market

HICKORY, N.C.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 11, 2019-- One of Japan's leading pay television operators has chosen CommScope to provide set-tops for its SKY PerfectV! Premium Service. <u>SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation</u> is introducingCommScope's <u>PT-SH700A</u> high-definition (HD) set-top which features HD Pay TV channels and on-demand services for SKY PerfectV! Premium Service subscribers.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190911005107/en/



SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation Chooses CommScope to Enhance Pay TV Experience (Photo: Business Wire)

The PT-SH700A will provide subscribers access to more than 160 HD channels over a satellite or broadband fiber network. It will also feature Wi-Fi®, video-on-demand, recommendations and web-based interactive electronic program guide (EPG). Specifically, the set-top enables live TV program recording with an external up to 8TB HDD (Hard Disk Drive) connected via USB, and subscribers will be able to save live TV programs to LAN recording devices.

Pay TV subscriptions are on the rise in Japan, with expected subscription rates predicted to reach 38% by 2020¹. This continued growth emphasizes operators' need to update the Pay TV experience with secure technology solutions and minimize time to market. CommScope's unique combination of a broad Pay TV portfolio and localized expertise in integrating new

technologies within the Japanese market allows its customers to deliver the latest services, reliably and in-step with increasingly shorter technology cycles.

"Our collaboration with SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation emphasises our strong focus on global video growth markets. It also highlights our strength in leveraging key integration capabilities both centrally and locally in Japan," said Anthony Zuyderhoff, senior vice president, International Customer Premises Equipment, CommScope. "We thank SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation, our partners, and our team for their high degree of focus in delivering this innovative solution for the benefit of Japanese consumers."

The PT-SH700A will be on the CommScope stand at IBC 2019 in Amsterdam (13-17 September in Hall 1—B19).

About SKY PerfectJSAT:

Since its foundation in 1985 following the deregulation of the telecommunications sector, we have created new businesses and services as a pioneer in satellite communications and digital multichannel broadcasting.

Subsequently, through the merger of SKY Perfect Communications Inc. and JSAT Corporation in 2007 followed by the acquisition of Space Communications Corporation in 2008, SKY Perfect JSAT Group has become one of the largest providers of multichannel pay TV broadcast services in Japan, operating the largest satellite communications business in Asia.

About CommScope:

CommScope (NASDAQ: COMM) and the recently acquired ARRIS and Ruckus Networks are redefining tomorrow by shaping the future of wired and wireless communications. Our combined global team of employees, innovators and technologists have empowered customers in all regions of the world to anticipate what's next and push the boundaries of what's possible.

Discover more at www.commscope.com.

This press release includes forward-looking statements that are based on information currently available to management, management's beliefs, as well as on a number of assumptions concerning future events. Forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of performance and are subject to a number of uncertainties and other factors, which could cause the actual results to differ materially from those currently expected. In providing forward-looking statements, the company does not intend, and is not undertaking any obligation or duty, to update these statements as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Follow us on Twitter and LinkedIn and like us on Facebook.

Sign up for our press releases and blog posts.

Source: CommScope

© 2019 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. CommScope is a trademark of CommScope, Inc. and/or its affiliates. Wi-Fi is a trademark of the Wi-Fi Alliance. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

¹ABI Research, Pay TV Subscribers, July 2019

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190911005107/en/

Source: CommScope

News Media Contact:

Jocelyn Penque, CommScope +44-(0)-2072-588-104 or Jocelyn Penque@commscope.com

Financial Contact:

Kevin Powers, CommScope +1-828-323-4970